### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Name of Security Agent

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Agricole Indosuez		04/30/2004	COMPANY: FRANCE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Calyon
Street Address:	666 Third Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Entity Type:	COMPANY: FRANCE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2932489	FREDERICK'S OF HOLLYWOOD
Registration Number:	1502644	AN INTIMATE EXPERIENCE
Serial Number:	76558777	GET CHEEKY
Serial Number:	76558775	FREDERICK'S OF HOLLYWOOD

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)778-5188

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2026625188 Phone:

Email: trademarks@cov.com Correspondent Name: Marie A. Lavalleye

Address Line 1: 1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marie A. Lavalleye
Signature:	/marie a. lavalleye/

**TRADEMARK** 

900021626 **REEL: 003049 FRAME: 0865** 

Date:	03/21/2005
Total Attachments: 14	
source=name change#page1.tif	
source=name change#page2.tif	
source=name change#page3.tif	
source=name change#page4.tif	
source=name change#page5.tif	
source=name change#page6.tif	
source=name change#page7.tif	
source=name change#page8.tif	
source=name change#page9.tif	
source=name change#page10.tif	
source=name change#page11.tif	
source=name change#page12.tif	
source=name change#page13.tif	

source=name change#page14.tif

### New registered name: Calyon

(former name: Crédit Agricole Indosuez)

A Franch Société anonyme [company with limited liability]

stared capital increased on 30 April 2004 from EUR 1,142,480,673 to EUR 2,522,815,902, and

subsequently to EUR 2,686,790,142 and EUR 2,983,790,142)

Modified registered capital: EUR 2,983,790,1: 9, Quai du Président Paul Doumer, 92920 Paris La Défense cadex (France)

registered under the SIREN No. 304 187 701 at the Trade and Companies Register [Registre du commerce et des Sociétés] of Nanterre

# EXTRACT FROM THE MINUTES OF THE ORDINARY AND EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING OF SHAREHOLDERS HELD ON 30 APRIL 2004

In the year two thousand and four, on the thirtieth of April, at eleven fifteen a.m., the shareholders of Crédit Agricole Indosuez, a French Société Anonyme (company with limited liability) with a registered share capital of EUR 1,142,480,673 divided into 42,134,099 shares each with a nominal value of EUR 27.00, met in a General Meeting, proceeding under the rules applicable to ordinary and extraordinary general meetings of shareholders, on the premises of Crédit Agricole SA at 91-93, Boulevard Pasteur, Paris, 15th Arrondissement, having been called to attend by the Board of Directors by letter sent by ordinary mail.

An attendance record was drawn up and initialled by each shareholder present on arrival at the meeting.

Mr. Jean Laurent chaired the meeting in his capacity as Chairman of the Board of Directors, in accordance with Article 19 of the Articles of Association.

Crédit Agricole SA, represented by Mr. Eric Vandamme, was called to serve as scrutineer.

The officers of the meeting (Bureau) having thus been appointed then designated Mr. Dominique Mangenet as secretary.

Mr. Micha Missaklan, representing the firm Barbier Frinault & Autres, Mr. Alain Lainé, representing Cabinet Alain Lainé, Statutory Auditors, along with Mr. Michel Dague, were also present at the meeting. Mr. Bernard Beaupère, designated representative of the group of shareholders holding February 1984 nominal FRF 1,000.00 stock, duly called to attend the meeting, was absent and excused.

Also present at the meeting were Mr. Henri-Pierre Brossard, Head of Legal Department, and Mr. Jean-Pierre Pampilli, in his capacity as representative of the *Comité d'entreprise* [Works council].

The Chairman declared the meeting to be open.

The Chairman reminded the meeting that under the terms of the Articles of Association (Article 18), General Meetings are composed of all shareholders in the Company irrespective of the number of shares they may hold.

The Chairman placed on record that according to the attendance record, as certified a true record by the Bureau, 15 shareholders, representing 42,179,532 shares, this being nearly the totality of the share capital of the Company, were present or represented and that since the General Meeting met the quorum as defined by the laws in force for Ordinary General Meetings (that is, at the first time of calling, one-quarter of all voting shares) and Extraordinary General Meetings (that is, at the first time of calling, one-third of all voting shares), it thus was duly constituted and could proceed in valid manner.

Calyon – Resolution – Name of Company Certified translation under reference AZ0404061

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003049 FRAME: 0867** 



Since there were no further requests to speak, the Chairman put the following resolutions to

### **EIGHTEENTH RESOLUTION**

The General Meeting of shareholders, proceeding under the rules applicable to Extraordinary General Meetings, having taken due note of the report submitted by the Board of Directors, hereby resolves to adopt "CALYON" as its new registered name, and to amend accordingly Article 2 "Registered Name" of the Articles of Association, which shall henceforth read as

### "ARTICLE 2 - Registered name

The name of the Company is: 'CALYON'. "

The above resolution, when put to the vote, was passed unanimously, with abstentions by two shareholders representing two votes.

### THIRTIETH RESOLUTION

The General Meeting of shareholders hereby resolves to vest all necessary powers in the bearer of an original copy, a reproduction or an extract of the minutes of the present General Meeting for the purpose of performing all required formalities.

The above resolution, when put to the vote, was passed unanimously.

There being no further item on the agenda and no further requests to speak, the meeting was declared to be at an end at eleven fifty a.m.

The present minutes were drawn up to show all the above and were then signed by the Bureau after having been read.

THIS EXTRACT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED TO BE IDENTICAL TO THE MINUTES OF THE GEN-ERAL MEETINGS OF SHAREHOLDERS IN CREDIT AGRICOLE INDOSUEZ NOW KNOWN AS

> The Secretary to the General Meeting Mr. Dominique Mangenet

> > I the undersigned, Owen Alan Waite, swom translator for the Rouen Appeal Court, 76000 France, hereby certify that the above translation is a faithful rendering of an original document submitted to me in the French language. This translation appears in my records under the reference

Calyon - Resolution - Name of Company Certified translation under reference AZ0404061

	OSTILLE - a Haye du 5 Octobre 1961
1 République fr	ançaise
Le présent acte publ 2 a été signé par : 3 agissant en qualité de 4 est revêtu du sceau d	wen Alen WAITE
A.	TTESTÉ
5 à ROUEN 7 par le procureur géne 8 sous n° 9 Scean	6 le
S V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V	

Clerk's Office of the Commercial Court of NANTERRE 4 Ruc Pablo Neruda

92020 NANTERRE CEDEX

304 187 701 RCS NANTERRE Your reference: 4009791 Our reference: CFO (1997 B 05108)

[official stamp]: COMMERCIAL COURT CLERK'S OFFICE

### Kbis Extract [Certificate of Incorporation]

#### REGISTRATION IN THE TRADE AND COMPANIES REGISTER (RCS) Extract dated 01 June 2004

IDENTIFICATION

Company name:

CALYON

Identification number:

304 187 701 RCS NANTERRE

Management number: Date of registration:

1997 B 05108 21 October 1997

INFORMATION CONCERNING THE ENTITY

Legal form: With capital of: Public limited company EUR 2,983,790,142.00

Company name: Address of head office: CALYON CORPORATE AND INVESTMENT BANK

9 QUAI DU PRESIDENT PAUL DOUMER 92920 PARIS LA DEFENSE CEDEX Up to 25 NOVEMBER 2064

Term of the company: Date of closure of accounts: Incorporation - Filing of deed of incorporation:

31 December

At the Clerk's Office of the Commercial Court of PARIS

on 23 November 1973

Small notices of 19 November 1973 Publication: PARIS

Transfer from: Filing of the deed:

At the Clerk's Office of the Commercial Court of NANTERRE

Publication at the Clerk's Office

of the new head office:

Newspaper Gazette du palais of 11 October 1997

MANAGEMENT

Chairman of the board of

directors

Mr JEAN LAURENT

born on 31/07/1944 at MAZAMET \$1200

of French nationality

resident at 18 RUE WEBER 75016 PARIS

<del>Alera SC/IS</del>LIONE Traductrice Assents 5:40 90, Av. des Champs-Élyeses 75008 PAHIS Tel. 01 42 89 40 70 CE PAN

Deputy managing director (non

executive)

Mr ARIBERTO FASSATI

born on 04/08/1946 in MILAN (ITALY)

of Italian nationality

resident at VIA BRERA 21-20121 MILAN ITALY

Deputy managing director (non

executiva)

Mr YVES PERRIER

born on 26/10/1954 at \$CIONZIER 74950

of French nationality

resident at 41 RUE DE ST PETERSBOURG 75008 PARIS

Managing director (non executive)

Mr EDOUARD ESPARBES born on 11/02/1944 at RAMONVILLE ST AGNE 31520

of French nationality resident at LES EZEAUX 91780 CHALO ST MARS

Director

4

Mr PHILIPPE JEAN LOUIS GESLIN born on 09/07/1940 at SAINTE HERMINE 85

of French nationality

Page 1

THE ORIGINAL ISSUED BY THE CLERK OF THE COMMERCIAL COURT IS DRAWN UP ON WOVE PAPER

Clerk's Office of the Commercial Court of NANTERRE 4 Rue Pablo Neruda 92020 NANTERRE CEDEX 304 187 701 RCS NANTERRE Your reference: 4009791 Our reference: CFO (1997 B 05108) [official stamp]: COMMERCIAL COURT CLERK'S OFFICE

#### Kbis Extract [Certificate of Incorporation]

### REGISTRATION IN THE TRADE AND COMPANIES REGISTER Extract dated 01 June 2004

resident at 19 RUE DECAMPS 75116 PARIS

Director

Mr PIERRE ANDRE BASTIDE born on 29/08/1941 in RODEZ 12000

of French nationality

resident at 95BIS AV DE ROYAT 63400 CHAMALIERES

Director

Mr YVES COUTURIER
born on 24/07/1946 at CHALONS EN CHAMPAGNE 51000
of French nationality
resident at 1 AU. DE LA QUEYRASSIRE 38240 MEYLAN

.....

Mr PIERRE BRU
born on 10/03/1950 at ARQUES 12290
of French nationality
resident at ARQUES 12290 PONT DE SALARS

Director

Director

Mr ROGER GOBIN born on 07/04/1945 at STE MARIE 44210

of French nationality
resident at 19 CHEMIN DES MOUSSEAUX 44210 PORNIC

Director

Mr PATRICK STEVENSON
born on 14/03/1945 at NEUILLY SUR SEINE 92200
of French nationality
resident at 9 EBURY MEWS LONDON SWIX 9NX

UNITED KINGDOM

Director

Mr EDMOND ALPHANDERY born on 02/09/1943 in AVIGNON 84000 of French nationality resident at 32 RUE DU BAC 75007 PARIS

Director

Mr DIDIER MARTIN
born on 30/08/1952 in PARIS 75014
of French nationality

resident at 130 FAUBOURG ST HONORE 75008 PARIS

Director

Mr RENE BARBIER DE LA SERRE born on 03/07/1940 at LANCIEUX 22770 of French nationality

resident at 26 RUE BARBET DE JOUY 75007 PARIS

Director

Mr JEAN-MARIE SANDER born on 23/12/1949 at OHLUNGEN 67590 of French nationality

resident at 53 RUE DE L'EGLISE 67590 OHLUNGEN

Director

3 **4** "

Mr IMBAULT FRANÇOIS

Page 2

Mara SCAGLIUNE

Traductrice Assermentee

75008 PARIS

DE PARIS

Av. des Champs-Éfyséer

THE ORIGINAL ISSUED BY THE CLERK OF THE COMMERCIAL COURT IS DRAWN UP ON WOVE PAPER

÷ **₹** " . . .

Clork's Office of the Commercial Court of NANTERRE 4 Rue Pablo Neruda 92020 NANTERRE CEDEX

304 187 701 RCS NANTERRE Your reference: 4009791 COMMERCIAL COURT Our reference: CFO (1997 B 05108)

[official stamp]: CLERK'S OFFICE

#### Kbis Extract /Certificate of Incorporation/

### REGISTRATION IN THE TRADE AND COMPANIES REGISTER Extract dated 01 June 2004

born on 22/10/1948 at ORMOY LA RIVIERE 91150 of French nationality
resident at I RUE DES SAUNELLES OHUILET 91150
ORMOY LA RIVIERE

	ORMOY LA RIVIÈRE
Director	Mr JEAN-PAUL CHIFFLET born on 03/09/1949 at TOURNON SUR RHONE 07300 of French nationality resident at 46 RUE DE LA CHARITE 69002 LYON
Director	Mr JEAN-YVES HOCHER born on 24/08/1935 at ST LO 50000 of French nationality resident at 15 RUE DU PONT DES MONARDS 17100 SAINTES
Director	Mr GEORGES PAUGET born on 07/06/1947 at RUMILLY 74150 of French nationality resident at 89 AVE DE WAGRAM 75017 PARIS
Director representing the employees	Mr JEAN-FREDERIC MARCEL IVAN DREYFUS born on 05/04/1957 at BOULDGNE BILLANCOURT 92100 of French nationality resident at 13 AVE FAIDHERBE 93310 LE PRE SAINT-GERVAIS
Director representing the employees	Mr HUGUES SINGER born on 31/10/1948 in ALGIERS (ALGERIA) of French nationality resident at 123 BD DE VALMY 92700 COLOMBES
Statutory auditors	BARBIER FRINAULT ET AUTRES 41 RUE IBRY 92576 NEUILLY SUR SEINE  WATER SCAGLIONE Traductica Assormerida
Statutory auditors	PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS AUDIT (672 006 483 RCS PARIS) 32 R GUERSANT 75017 PARIS Legal form: public limited company
Deputy auditor	Mr PIERRE COLL born on 15/12/1954 in OUAGADOUGOU (BURKINA FASO) of French nationality resident at 32 RUE GUERSANT 75017 PARIS

Page 3

THE ORIGINAL ISSUED BY THE CLERK OF THE COMMERCIAL COURT IS DRAWN UP ON WOVE PAPER

Clerk's Office of the Commercial Court of NANTERRE 4 Rue Pablo Neruda 92020 NANTERRE CEDEX

304 187 701 RCS NANTERRE Your reference: 4009791 Our reference: CFO (1997 B 05108)

[official stamp]: COMMERCIAL COURT CLERK'S OFFICE

### Kbis Extract [Certificate of Incorporation]

#### REGISTRATION IN THE TRADE AND COMPANIES REGISTER Extract dated 01 June 2004

Origin of the company:

this company, already incorporated, is transferring its head office from

**PARIS** 

as from 20 October 1997 former RCS number 073B07449

Origin of funds:

creation of goodwill

Activity:

Merchant bank

Address of the main establishment

9 QUAI DU PRESIDENT PAUL DOUMER 92920

PARIS LA DEFENSE CEDEX

Start of operation on: Type of operation:

26 November 1973 direct operation

#### **OBSERVATIONS**

04 July 2002

. number 86365

Harmonisation of the articles of incorporation with

law 2001-420 of 15 May 2001 (NRE "new economic regulations" Law)

, number i

Company governed by the law of 24 July 1966 and

the decree of 23 March 1967 on commercial companies, 20 November 1987.

### ESTABLISHMENTS NOT FALLING WITHIN THE COMPETENCE OF THE CLERK'S OFFICE Management number 1975 B 00670

Clerk's office of MARSEILLES (1303)

Secondary Establishment

Clark's office of TOULOUSE (3102) Secondary Establishment

Clerk's office of BORDEAUX (3302)

Secondary Establishment

Clerk's office of RENNES (3501)

Secondary Establishment

Clerk's office of TOURS (3701)

Secondary Establishment

Clerk's office of GRENOBLE (3801) Secondary Establishment

Clerk's office of NANTES (4401) Secondary Establishment

Clerk's office of REIMS (5103)

Secondary Establishment

Clerk's office of NANCY (5402) Secondary Establishment

Clerk's office of LII,I,E (5903)

Secondary Establishment

Clerk's office of Strasbourg

(TGI) (6752)

Management muniter 2000 B 00028

Management number 1979 B 00140

Management number 2001 B 00736

Management number 1976 B 00396

Management number 2001 B 00494

Management number 1975 B 00286

Managemeni number 2000 B 00008

Page 4

THE ORIGINAL ISSUED BY THE CLERK OF THE COMMERCIAL COURT IS DRAWN UP ON WOVE PAPER

TRADEMARK REEL: 003049 FRAME: 0873

FRES LA COT

Mara SCAGLIONE

Traductrion Association 90. Av. des Champs-Elysées

75008 PARIS

01 :2.89 40

PAINS

OE

Clerk's Office of the Commercial Court of NANTERRE 4 Rue Pabio Neruda 92020 NANTERRE CEDEX

304 187 701 RCS NANTERRE Your reference: 4009791 Our reference: CFO (1997 B 05108)

[official stamp]: COMMERCIAL COURT CLERK'S OFFICE

### Kbis Extract [Certificate of Incorporation]

### REGISTRATION IN THE TRADE AND COMPANIES REGISTER Extract dated 01 June 2004

Secondary Establishment	
Clerk's office of LYONS (6901) Secondary Establishmeni	Management number 1975 B 00862
Clerk's office of ANNECY (TGI) (7451) Secondary Establishment	Management number 1980 B 00266
Clerk's office of PARIS (7501) Secondary Establishment	Management number 1973 B 07449
Clerk's office of ROUEN (7608) Secondary Establishmeni	Management number 1980 B 00292
Clerk's office of VERSAILLES (7803) Secondary Establishment	Management number 2000 B 02766

Extract issued at NANTERRE, on 02 June 2004 on 5 pages

The Clerk of the Court

[signature]

End of the extract

Certifié conforme à l'original N° d'inscription: Ok-1162-R Écrit en langue: françals-e Sa't le: 14/061/2504

Mara S Traducto 90. Av. des 75006 PARIS 42 89 40 70

Page 5

THE ORIGINAL ISSUED BY THE CLERK OF THE COMMERCIAL COURT IS DRAWN UP ON WOVE PAPER

TRADEMARK PAGE. 25 \*\* **REEL: 003049 FRAME: 0874** 

### EXHIBIT A

## TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS OWNED BY FREDERICK'S OF HOLLYWOOD, INC.

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class	Goods/Services
FREDERICK'S (stylized)	664,746	07/22/58	25	Women's and girls' dresses, skirts, blouses, sweaters, coats, jackets, jerseys, petticoats, slacks, shorts, shirts, brassieres, corsets, girdles, foundation garments, slips, half slips, panties, garter belts, stoles, fur coats, fur neck pieces, fur capes, shoes, slippers, suits, hosiery, nightgowns, pajamas, robes, peignoirs, coveralls, house coats, chemises, dusters, swim suits, and playsuits; men's shirts, shorts, coveralls, under shorts, swim suits, jackets, sweaters, suits, and pajamas
FREDERICK'S	1,055,867	01/11/77	3	Perfume, skin lotion, nail enamel, nail polish, cream, and body massage cream
FREDERICK'S	1,058,525	02/08/77	25	Aprons, gowns, lingerie, blouses, boas, bodyshirts, bodysuits, boots, brassieres, briefers, chemises, coats, coveralls, corsets, culottes, dresses, dusters, foundation garments, fur capes, fur coats, fur neck pieces, fur pieces, garter belts, garters, girdles, half slips, hosiery, housecoats, jackets, jerseys, jumpsuits, nightgowns, pajamas, panties, pant sets, pantsuits, panty hose, paste-on bras, peignoir sets, petticoats, playsuits, robes, shirts, shoes, shorts, skirts, slacks, slippers, slips, stoles, suits, sweaters, swimsuits, theatrical clothes, undershorts, and waist cinchers

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class	Goods/Services
FREDERICK'S	1,052,485	11/09/76	26	Hairpieces and wigs
to Pagas Basas in the same of the control of		12,11		Amapirous aira Wigs
FREDERICK'S	1,051,548	10/26/76	42	Retail store and mail order services in the fields of clothing, personal items, cosmetics and toiletries
LOVING CUP	1,253,856	10/11/83	25	Brassieres
SHAPE-SUIT	1350717	07/23/85	25	Swim suits
FREDERICK'S OF HOLLYWOOD	1,627,771	12/11/90	42	Retail store and mail order services in the fields of clothing, personal items, cosmetics and toiletries
FREDERICK'S OF HOLLYWOOD	1,674,329	02/04/92	25	Aprons, gowns, lingerie, blouses, boas, bodyshirts, bodysuits, boots, brassieres, briefers, chemises, coats, coveralls, corsets, culottes, dresses, dusters, foundation garments, fur capes, fur coats, fur neck pieces, fur pieces, garter belts, garters, girdles, half slips, hosiery, housecoats, jackets, jerseys, jumpsuits, nightgowns, pajamas, panties, pantsuits, panty hose, paste-on bras, peignoir sets, petticoats, playsuits, robes, shirts, shorts, shoes, skirts, slacks, slippers, slips, stoles, suits, sweaters, swimsuits, undershorts, and waist cinchers

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class	Goods/Services
CURVE CONTROL	2,290,335	11/02/99	25	Clothing, namely, foundation garments
BUTTERFLY PANTIES	2,302,805	12/21/99	25	Crotchless panties
FREDERICKS.COM	2,403,596	11/14/00	35	Computerized online retail store services featuring clothing, lingerie, undergarments, accessories for men and women, hairpieces and wigs, loungewear, activewear, hosiery, slippers, shoes, boots, swimwear and beachwear
HOLLYWOOD KISS	2,395,635	10/17/00	25	Lingerie
FREDERICK'S OF HOLLYWOOD (& Design)	2,587,042	7/02/02	25, 26, 35	Clothing, men's and women's lingerie, undergarments, loungewear, hosiery, swimwear, beachwear; hairpieces and wigs; retail store and mail order catalog services featuring clothing, lingerie, accessories for men and women, hairpieces and wigs

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	<u>Class</u>	Goods/Services
FREDERICK'S OF HOLLYWOOD (Stylized)	2,932,489	3/15/05	3	Personal care products, namely shower gel, bubble bath, body lotion, body soap, body glitter, body powder, and home fragrance products, namely sachets and room fragrancing sprays
			9	Sunglasses
			25	Clothing, namely, bathrobes, beach coverups, beachwear, belts, blazers, blouses, body shapers, body suits, boxer shorts, bras, bustiers, camisoles, caps, coats, dresses, footwear, foundation garments, garter belts, girdles, gloves, gowns, halter tops, hats, headbands, hosiery, jackets, jeans, jogging suits, knee highs, knit shirts, knit tops, leotards, lingerie, loungewear, mittens, negligees, night gowns, night shirts, pajamas, panties, pants, pantyhose, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, sleepwear, slips, socks, stockings, suits, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweat shorts, sweat suits, sweaters, swim wear, t-shirts, tank tops, tap pants, teddies, ties, tights, underpants, undershirts, underwear and vests
		And the state of t	35	Retail store, mail order catalogue and computerized on-line retail store services in the fields of clothing, accessories, personal care products, gifts, stationery, furnishings, household products and linens
AN INTIMATE EXPERIENCE	1,502,644	8/30/88	42	Retail store and mail order sale of clothing and accessories, shoes, fragrances, jewelry for women and men

DC: 1732293-1

<u>Mark</u>	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Class	Goods/Services
FREDERICK'S OF HOLLYWOOD (Stylized)	76/558,775	11/10/03	3	Personal care products, namely, nail polish, nail polish remover, nail stencils, hard artificial nails, fragrant body splash, hand lotion, face lotion, hand soap, face soap, hair shampoo, hair conditioner, hair styling gel, hair spray, hair dyes, hair rinses, perfume, cologne, toilet water, and essential oils for personal use, mascara, blush, eye shadow, lip stick, lip gloss, make-up powder and make-up foundation, make-up remover, eye cream, hand cream, body cream, face cream, cosmetic astringent for the face, face cleanser, bath oil, bath beads, face powder, bath powder, talcum powder, non-medicated blemish stick, shaving cream, deodorant, potpourri, scented beads, body suntan lotion, face suntan lotion, body sunless tanning lotion, face suntaning lotion, face pre-sun tanning lotion, body after sun tanning lotion and face after sun tanning lotion, laundry care products, namely, dryer fabric softener sheets; home fragrance products, namely, potpourri, room fragrancing gels and toilet soaps; washing compounds for use with lingerie
			4	Candles
			6	Metal keychains
			8	Personal care products, namely, eyelash curlers, foot buffers, nail buffers, nail clippers, nail files, nail orange sticks, nail scissors, toe separators and tweezers
			9	Pre-recorded CDs, DVDs, and cassettes featuring popular music, calculators, mouse pads, magnets
	The state of the s		11	Lamps and electric lights for household use and use in cosmetic, make-up mirrors
			14	Jewelry, horological and chronometric instruments, namely watches and clocks
	and the second s		16	Stationery, pens, pencils, and calendars
			18	Handbags, wallets, purses, coin purses, tote bags, briefcases, attaché, shoulder bags, and

			OF THE STATE OF TH	toiletry cases made of leather and imitations of leather, sport bags, luggage
			20	Plastic figurines and keychains
			21	Mugs, cups, glasses, plates, glass beverageware, glass pitchers, cocktail shakers, bottler openers, cork screws, beverage stirrers, and ice tongs, cocktail shakers; personal care products, namely, body brushes, bottles sold empty, facial brushes, eyebrow brushes, hair brushes, hair combs, makeup application brushes, makeup application sponges and skin cleansing sponges, perfume atomizers sold empty; perfume bottles sold empty; non-metal decorative boxes; hair combs and hair brushes; decorative trays not of precious metal; and flasks sold empty
		Activities of the second of th	22	Hosiery wash bags; mesh lingerie bags for washing lingerie; and cloth bags for lingerie storage
			24	Table linens, towels, blankets, pillows, wash cloths, and bedding, namely comforters, pillow cases, sheets, shams, duvets, and dust ruffles
			28	Sporting goods, namely golf balls, tennis balls, baseballs, and toys namely plush, stuffed animals and dolls; playing cards
			30	Confectionery, namely, candy
GET CHEEKY & Design	76/558,777	11/10/03	25	Clothing, namely women's panties, bras, underwear and lingerie

**RECORDED: 03/21/2005**